
2020 Saint Vincent College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-4   Conf: 0-0Home: 1-0Away: 0-2Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (63), Opp (67)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Tressler (4), Love (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-30), Tressler (11-12),
Love (9-10), Gourley (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Miller, Lauren .524 8-7 21 7 11 0 0 0 0 11 .524 6 2 0 0 .655 0 0 0-0 12 14 3 .897
22 Sirohman, Justina .520 8-6 25 7 13 1 0 0 8 14 .560 0 0 0 0 .500 1 1 1-1 23 2 2 .926
19 Tobin, Kelsey .450 6-6 20 5 9 0 0 0 6 9 .450 2 0 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
20 Persin, Jessica .421 7-5 19 3 8 2 1 0 2 12 .632 0 0 4 0 .421 0 1 0-0 5 1 2 .750
24 Ginter, Abbey .409 7-7 22 7 9 2 1 2 7 19 .864 4 0 2 0 .500 0 1 0-0 0 0 1 .000
1 Robson, Shae .409 7-6 22 5 9 0 2 0 4 13 .591 0 0 2 0 .409 0 1 3-3 22 0 0 1.000
27 Halleck, Mallory .368 6-5 19 5 7 0 0 2 10 13 .684 1 0 1 0 .381 1 0 0-0 30 2 1 .970
9 Karas, Johnna .304 7-6 23 5 7 0 0 0 4 7 .304 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 2-2 12 11 0 1.000
16 Ludwick, Kaylee .273 6-5 11 5 3 1 0 0 2 4 .364 1 0 2 0 .308 1 0 1-1 12 5 0 1.000
7 Tressler, Sydney .231 6-4 13 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .308 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 3 0 1.000
15 Gourley, Monica .222 7-4 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0-0 5 7 1 .923
5 Assalone, Riley .154 5-5 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 1 1 0 1 .267 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
3 Pavsek, Hanna .077 8-8 13 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .154 2 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 8 12 4 .833
12 Love, Samantha .000 5-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
13 Maceda, Mary .000 5-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
Totals .354 8-8 237 56 84 8 4 4 47 112 .473 22 3 22 1 .411 3 5 7-7 154 67 15 .936
Opponents .372 8-8 239 62 89 19 4 1 54 119 .498 34 2 19 0 .450 3 7 11-15 151 62 18 .922

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Knappenberger, Celia 1.62 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .235 0 0 0 0 0
5 Assalone, Riley 4.20 2-2 4 3 1 0-0 0 20.0 35 18 12 3 7 8 2 0 .393 2 0 0 1 5
15 Gourley, Monica 4.45 2-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 16 11 7 11 4 4 0 0 .320 0 0 0 1 0
12 Love, Samantha 7.81 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 14.1 28 24 16 13 6 5 2 1 .384 3 1 0 0 2
13 Maceda, Mary 33.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 8 8 7 1 1 0 0 .600 1 1 0 1 0
Totals 6.00 4-4 16 8 1 0 0 51.1 89 62 44 34 19 19 4 1 .372 6 2 0 3 7
Opponents 5.28 4-4 13 8 3 1 0 50.1 84 56 38 22 22 8 4 4 .354 3 3 0 3 5



2020 Saint Vincent College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Karas, Johnna 23 12 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Robson, Shae 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ludwick, Kaylee 17 12 5 0 1.000 1 0 3 — 0 0
7 Tressler, Sydney 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 4 0
19 Tobin, Kelsey 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Maceda, Mary 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Love, Samantha 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 1 0
2 Knappenberger, Celia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Halleck, Mallory 33 30 2 1 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sirohman, Justina 27 23 2 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Gourley, Monica 13 5 7 1 .923 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Miller, Lauren 29 12 14 3 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Assalone, Riley 8 2 5 1 .875 1 0 2 — 0 0
3 Pavsek, Hanna 24 8 12 4 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Persin, Jessica 8 5 1 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ginter, Abbey 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 236 154 67 15 .936 3 11 4 .733 5 0
Opponents 231 151 62 18 .922 3 7 0 1.000 7 0


